Racks
For what do you use your rack case?
and more...
Construction methods
Roto-Mold
In 1997, SKB invested in roto-mold machinery that is ideal for making
larger cases and cylindrical cases. The PE roto-mold material starts as
a fine powder that is measured according to the size of the case. The

Height
external
Product
Weight
model # units inch (Y/N) mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
1SKB-R2S
2
10.7 N 272 465 32 411 569 156 4.3
3I-2217-82U 13 N 330 465 N/A 618 495 225 9
1SKB-R2U 17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 149 4.9
1SKB-R3S
3
10.7 N 272 465 32 411 569 200 4.8
3i-2217-103U 13 N 330 465 N/A 622 492 310 12.2
1SKB-R3U 17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 194 5.6
3RR-3U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 279 20.1
3RS-3U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 279 15.6
3RR-3U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 301 25.9
3RS-3U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 301 21.1
3RR-3U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 605 301 22.9
3RS-3U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 732 301 22.9
1SKB-R4S
4
6 N 152 465 32 411 569 231 5.4
3I-2217-124U 12.75 N 324 465 N/A 618 495 365 13.1
1SKB-R4U 17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 238 6.7
1SKB-R4W 18.75 N 476 465 29 622 610 276 8.6
3RR-4U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 343 TBA
3RS-4U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 343 TBA
1SKB-R904U20 20 Y 508 465 57 686 702 394 16.3
3SKB-R04U20W 20 Y 508 465 57 724 711 406 20.1
3RR-4U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 344 30.3
3RS-4U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 344 23
3SKB-R904U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 413 26.3
3SKB-R904U28 29.25 Y 743 465 114 1067 679 413 27.9
3RR-4U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 605 344 30.2
3RS-4U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 605 344 24.4
3SKB-R904U30 30 Y 762 465 114 1067 679 413 27.6
3RR-5U20-22
5
20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 389 TBA
3RS-5U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 389 TBA
3RR-5U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 390 29.9
3RS-5U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 390 22.8
3RR-5U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 605 390 31.1
3RS-5U30-25 30 Y 762 465 51/127 1144 605 390 25.3
1SKB-R6S
6
10.7 N 272 465 32 411 569 333 7.2
1SKB-R6U 17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 330 8.3
1SKB-R6W 18.75 N 476 465 29 622 610 362 11.4
3RR-6U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 433 TBA
3RS-6U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 433 TBA
1SKB-R906U20 20 Y 508 465 57 686 705 479 19.6
3SKB-R06U20W 20 Y 508 465 57 724 711 495 23
3SKB-R906U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 507 30.2
3SKB-R906U28 29.25 Y 743 465 114 1067 679 495 30.8
3SKB-R906U30 30 Y 762 465 114 1067 679 495 30.3
3RR-7U20-22
7
20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 478 TBA
3RS-7U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 478 TBA
3RR-7U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 479 31.1
3RS-7U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 479 25.3
Industry / music
All Racks Height Depth
Shock
absorbers
Depth
internal
Width
internal
Lid intern
Front/Back
Length
external
Width
external
Height
external
Product
Weight
model # units inch (Y/N) mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
1SKB-R8U
8
17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 424 10.1
1SKB-R8W 18.75 N 476 465 29 622 610 460 13.8
1SKB-R908U20 20 Y 508 465 57 737 705 565 21.1
3SKB-R08U20W 20 Y 508 465 57 775 711 584 25.4
3SKB-R908U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 591 33.9
3SKB-R908U28 29.25 Y 743 465 114 1067 679 597 35.4
3SKB-R908U30 30 Y 762 465 114 1067 679 597 34.8
3RR-9U20-22
9
20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 566 TBA
3RS-9U20-22 20 Y 508 465 51 819 607 566 TBA
3RR-9U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 567 34.9
3RS-9U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51/127 992 605 567 29.6
1SKB-R100
10
5.25 N 133 465 N/A 591 578 298 7.3
1SKB-R10U 17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 514 10.8
1SKB-R910U20 20 Y 508 465 83 737 705 664 24.7
3SKB-R10U20W 20 Y 508 465 57 775 711 673 26.8
3SKB-R910U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 679 36.2
3SKB-R910U28 29.25 Y 743 465 114 1067 679 692 36.9
3SKB-R910U30 30 Y 762 165 114 1067 679 692 36.2
3RR-11U20-22
11
20 Y 508 465 50.8 819 607 655 TBA
3RS-11U20-22 20 Y 508 465 50.8 819 607 655 TBA
3RR-11U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51 / 127 992 605 656 37.7
3RS-11U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51 / 127 992 605 656 31.8
1SKB-R12U
12
17.6 N 447 465 32 610 569 600 13.2
1SKB-R912U20 20 Y 508 465 83 737 705 683 25.8
3SKB-R12U20W 20 Y 508 465 57 775 711 762 30.8
3SKB-R912U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 773 37.8
3RR-14U20-22
14
20 Y 508 465 50.8 819 607 785 TBA
3RS-14U20-22 20 Y 508 465 50.8 819 607 785 TBA
1SKB-R914U20 20 Y 508 465 83 737 708 822 31.1
3RR-14U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51 / 127 992 605 786 43
3RS-14U24-25 24 Y 610 465 51 / 127 992 605 786 32.2
3SKB-R914U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 862 42.7
1SKB-R916U20
16
20 Y 508 465 83 737 692 911 34.5
3SKB-R916U24 24 Y 610 465 114 914 679 965 46.5
All Racks Height Depth
Shock
absorbers
Depth